
RESOLUTION NO. 25609

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO THE
CONTRACT WITH CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE I-STAGE B CAP AND
PHASE II GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM AT SUMMIT
LANDFILL APPROVED BY RESOLUTION NOS. 21772 AND
22076, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO AND 52/100 DOLLARS
($74,672.52), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 48/100 DOLLARS
($344,597.48).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL· OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No.2

(Final) relative to the contract with Consolidated Technologies, Inc. for construction of the Phase

I-Stage B Cap and Phase II Gas Collection System at Summit Landfill approved by Resolution

Nos. 21772 and 22076, which Change Order decreases the contract amount by $74,672.52, for a

revised contract amount not to exceed $344,597.48.

ADOPTED:

ladd

___A_u-,-g_us_t_12 ,2008




